### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Gihoon THO	06/14/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LG ELECTRONICS INC.
Street Address:	20 Yeouido-dong Yeongdeungpo-gu
City:	Seoul
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12827900

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)766-3644

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-766-3777 Email: krf@ked-iplaw.com KED & ASSOCIATES, LLP Correspondent Name:

P.O. Box 221200 Address Line 1:

Chantilly, VIRGINIA 20153-1200 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P-1051

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Samuel W. Ntiros

Total Attachments: 1

source=P1051Ass#page1.tif

REEL: 024619 FRAME: 0934

**PATENT** 

Docket No.:

P-1051

# **ASSIGNMENT**

(1)	Gihoon THO		(4)			
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
(2)			(5)			
(3)			(6)			
who h	nave made a certain new and useful invention	, hereby sell, assign and tran	isfer unto			
		G ELECTRONICS eouido-dong Yeo		o-gu		
	Seo	ul Replublic of K	Korea			
s suce 5 U.S.	cessors and assigns (hereinafter designated " c.C. 100 in the invention entitled			it for the United State	s of Arr	erica as definec
		MOBILE TERM	MINAL			
) for enal N	which an application for United States Let	ters Patent was filed on		, and i	dentified	l by United Sta
) for	which an application for United States Lette	ers Patent was executed on _	June	14, 2010		
newal: onven	undersigned hereby authorize and request the Patent which may be granted therefor and its continuations, or continuations in part the tion for the Protection of Industrial Properties, the undersigned agree that the attornations, the undersigned agree that the attornations of the undersigned agree that the attornation of the undersigned a	ereof and/or that claim price ty to the said ASSIGNEE	onity thereto, and to, for its interest as	the right to all benefit ASSIGNEE, its suc	ons, reis ts under cessors.	sues, substituti the Internation assigns and lea
newals  onven  oresen  tainin  igns a  owing  emed	is, continuations, or continuations-in-part that of or the Protection of Industrial Propentatives, the undersigned agree that the attom AND the undersigned hereby agree to g original, divisional, reissued or extended and legal representatives, and without furthout of or related to the said invention; and tessential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and the said invention and the said invention.	ereof and/or that claim pricty to the said ASSIGNEE, news of record in said applications. It is a like interest, and Letters Patent of the United Francisco and Letters Patent of the United Francisco and Patent of the United Francisco and Patent of the Inventor and to the invention of the United Francisco and Patent of WED.	to and any and only thereto, and a for its interest as atom shall hereafte to render all necessary improvements and ASSIGNEE, a hereby transferred.	All extensions, divisi- the right to all benefit ASSIGNEE, its suc- tact on behalf of said sary assistance in managers quest of the said AS is, and applications for its successors, assigns d.	ons, reists under cessors, l. ASSIG: aking ap SIGNE) or patent and legs	isues, substitute the laternation assigns and leg NEE; plication for an E, its successor it based thereo al representative
newals  presentainin  igns a  presentainin  igns a  presentainin  igns a  presentainin  igns a	is, continuations, or continuations-in-part that of or the Protection of Industrial Propentatives, the undersigned agree that the attom AND the undersigned hereby agree to go original, divisional, reissued or extended and legal representatives, and without furthout out of or related to the said invention; and to out of or related to the said invention; and	ereof and/or that claim pricity to the said ASSIGNEE, news of record in said applications. It is a said application of the United Transfer a like interest, and Letters Patent of the United Transfer a many papers by the little in and to the interest of the Letters Patent of the United Transfer to execute any papers by the little in and to the inventor of KED & ASSOCIATION AND ADDITIONAL TRANSFER TO THE SAID ADDITIONAL TRANSFER	to and any and only thereto, and a for its interest as atom shall hereafte to render all necessary improvements and ASSIGNEE, a hereby transferred.	All extensions, divisi- the right to all benefit ASSIGNEE, its suc- tact on behalf of said sary assistance in managers quest of the said AS is, and applications for its successors, assigns d.	ons, reists under cessors, l. ASSIG: aking ap SIGNE) or patent and legs	isues, substitution the Internation assigns and leg NEE; plication for an E, its successor it based thereoal representative
tainin igns a owing emed	is, continuations, or continuations-in-part that of for the Protection of Industrial Propentatives, the undersigned agree that the attom AND the undersigned hereby agree to ag original, divisional, reissued or extended and legal representatives, and without furth out of or related to the said invention; and the essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and the said invention and the said inv	ereof and/or that claim pricty to the said ASSIGNEE, news of record in said applications. It is a said application of the market a like interest, and Letters Patent of the United Formuneration, in and to so execute any papers by the dittle in and to the invention of the formula of the formula of the said of the formula	to and any and only thereto, and a for its interest as atom shall hereafte to render all necessary improvements and ASSIGNEE, a hereby transferred.	All extensions, divisi- the right to all benefit ASSIGNEE, its suc- tact on behalf of said sary assistance in managers quest of the said AS is, and applications for its successors, assigns d.	ons, reists under cessors, l. ASSIG: aking ap SIGNE) or patent and legs	isues, substitution the Internation assigns and leg NEE; plication for an E, its successor it based thereoal representative
tainin igns a wing emed attifica	is, continuations, or continuations-in-part that of for the Protection of Industrial Propentatives, the undersigned agree that the attornatives, the undersigned hereby, agree to go original, divisional, ressued or extended and legal representatives, and without furth out of or related to the said invention; and essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and AND the undersigned hereby grants the attorn that may be necessary or desirable in our of office, for recordation of this document. On the dates indicated aside our signatures:	ereof and/or that claim pricty to the said ASSIGNEE, news of record in said applications. It is a said application of the market a like interest, and Letters Patent of the United Formuneration, in and to so execute any papers by the dittle in and to the invention of the formula of the formula of the said of the formula	to and any and only thereto, and a for its interest as atom shall hereafte to render all necessary improvements and ASSIGNEE, a hereby transferred.	All extensions, divisi- the right to all benefit ASSIGNEE, its suc- tact on behalf of said sary assistance in managers quest of the said AS is, and applications for its successors, assigns d.	cons, reists under cessors, i.ASSIG.  Aking:apigapakin	isues, substitution the Internation assigns and leg NEE; plication for an E, its successor it based thereoal representative
newals onven trainin t	is, continuations, or continuations-in-part that of for the Protection of Industrial Propentatives, the undersigned agree that the attom AND the undersigned hereby agree to ag original, divisional, reissued or extended and legal representatives, and without further out of or related to the said invention; and cessential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and that may be necessary or desirable in our AND the undersigned hereby grants the attom that may be necessary or desirable in our AND the dates indicated aside our signatures. On the dates indicated aside our signatures.	ereof and/or that claim pricty to the said ASSIGNEE, news of record in said applications. It is a said application of the market a like interest, and Letters Patent of the United Formuneration, in and to so execute any papers by the dittle in and to the invention of the formula of the formula of the said of the formula	to and any and only thereto, and a for its interest as atom shall hereafte to render all necessary improvements and ASSIGNEE, a hereby transferred.	all extensions, division he right to all benefit ASSIGNEE, its successor on behalf of said sarry assistance in modest of the said AS is, and applications for its successors, assigns d.  Ower to insert on this thority, including the	ons, reists under cessors, cessors, cessors, cessors, cessors, cessors, cessors aking ap SIGNE) or patent and legistant degree seassigning united \$100.000 cessors and legistant degree seasons an	isues, substinut the Internation assigns and leg NEE; plication for an E, its successor it based thereo al representative ment any furthe States Patent an
newali onventurescon tainin, igns a igns a wing med dema IN	is, continuations, or continuations-in-part that of for the Protection of Industrial Propentatives, the undersigned agree that the attornatives, the undersigned hereby, agree to go original, divisional, ressued or extended and legal representatives, and without furth out of or related to the said invention; and essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and AND the undersigned hereby grants the attorn that may be necessary or desirable in our of office, for recordation of this document. On the dates indicated aside our signatures:	ereof and/or that claim pricty to the said ASSIGNEE, news of record in said applications. It is a said application of the market a like interest, and Letters Patent of the United Formuneration, in and to so execute any papers by the dittle in and to the invention of the formula of the formula of the said of the formula	to and any and only thereto, and a for its interest as atom shall hereafte to render all necessary improvements and ASSIGNEE, a hereby transferred.	All extensions, division in the right to all benefit ASSIGNEE, its successor assistance in magness of the said AS is, and applications fits successors, assigns d.  DATE SIGNEI	ons, reists under cessors, cessors, cessors, cessors, cessors, cessors, cessors aking ap SIGNE) or patent and legistant degree seassigning united \$100.000 cessors and legistant degree seasons an	isues, substitut the Internation assigns and leg NEE; plication for an E, its successor it based thereo al representative ment any furthe States Patent an
newals noven present tainin igns s wring med dema therefore IN	is, continuations, or continuations-in-part that of for the Protection of Industrial Propentatives, the undersigned agree that the attom AND the undersigned hereby agree to go original, divisional, reissued or extended and legal representatives, and without further out of or related to the said invention; and tessential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and AND the undersigned hereby grants the attom that may be necessary or desirable in our AND for recordation of this document. On the dates indicated aside our signatures:  VENTORS  2 7 3 4 5 6  me: Gihoon THO	ereof and/or that claim pricty to the said ASSIGNEE, news of record in said applications. It is a said application of the market a like interest, and Letters Patent of the United Formuneration, in and to so execute any papers by the dittle in and to the invention of the formula of the formula of the said of the formula	to and any and only thereto, and a for its interest as atom shall hereafte to render all necessary improvements and ASSIGNEE, a hereby transferred.	All extensions, division in the right to all benefit ASSIGNEE, its successor assistance in magness of the said AS is, and applications fits successors, assigns d.  DATE SIGNEI	ons, reists under cessors, cessors, cessors, cessors, cessors, cessors, cessors aking ap SIGNE) or patent and legistant degree seassigning united \$100.000 cessors and legistant degree seasons an	isues, substitut the Internation assigns and leg NEE; plication for an E, its successor it based thereo al representative ment any furth States Patent an
newals onven trainin t	is, continuations, or continuations-in-part that of for the Protection of Industrial Propentatives, the undersigned agree that the attom AND the undersigned hereby agree to go original, divisional, reissued or extended and legal representatives, and without further out of or related to the said invention; and tessential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and AND the undersigned hereby grants the attom that may be necessary or desirable in our AND for recordation of this document. On the dates indicated aside our signatures:  VENTORS  2 7 3 4 5 6  me: Gihoon THO	ereof and/or that claim pricty to the said ASSIGNEE, news of record in said applications. It is a said application of the market a like interest, and Letters Patent of the United Formuneration, in and to so execute any papers by the dittle in and to the invention of the formula of the formula of the said of the formula	to and any and only thereto, and a for its interest as atom shall hereafte to render all necessary improvements and ASSIGNEE, a hereby transferred.	All extensions, division in the right to all benefit ASSIGNEE, its successor assistance in magness of the said AS is, and applications fits successors, assigns d.  DATE SIGNEI	ons, reists under cessors, cessors, cessors, cessors, cessors, cessors, cessors aking ap SIGNE) or patent and legistant degree seassigning united \$100.000 cessors and legistant degree seasons an	isues, substitut the Internation assigns and leg NEE; plication for an E, its successor it based thereo al representative ment any furthe States Patent an
newals noven newals noven tainin tain	is, continuations, or continuations-in-part that of or the Protection of Industrial Propentatives, the undersigned agree that the attom AND the undersigned hereby agree to go original, divisional, reissued or extended and legal representatives, and without further out of or related to the said invention; and tessential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and AND the undersigned hereby grants the attom that may be necessary or desirable in our AND on the dates indicated aside our signatures. On the dates indicated aside our signatures. VENTORS	ereof and/or that claim pricty to the said ASSIGNEE, news of record in said applications. It is a said application of the market a like interest, and Letters Patent of the United Formuneration, in and to so execute any papers by the dittle in and to the invention of the formula of the formula of the said of the formula	to and any and only thereto, and a for its interest as atom shall hereafte to render all necessary improvements and ASSIGNEE, a hereby transferred.	All extensions, division in the right to all benefit ASSIGNEE, its successor assistance in magness of the said AS is, and applications fits successors, assigns d.  DATE SIGNEI	ons, reists under cessors, cessors, cessors, cessors, cessors, cessors, cessors aking ap SIGNE) or patent and legistant degree seassigning united \$100.000 cessors and legistant degree seasons an	isues, substitut the Internation assigns and leg NEE; plication for an E, its successor it based thereo al representative ment any furthe States Patent an
newals noven presenttainin, igns 2 greened mtificaz dema Nan Nan	is, continuations, or continuations-in-part that of or the Protection of Industrial Propentatives, the undersigned agree that the attom AND the undersigned hereby agree to go original, divisional, reissued or extended and legal representatives, and without further out of or related to the said invention; and tessential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and AND the undersigned hereby grants the attom that may be necessary or desirable in our AND on the dates indicated aside our signatures. On the dates indicated aside our signatures. VENTORS	ereof and/or that claim pricty to the said ASSIGNEE, news of record in said applications. It is a said application of the market a like interest, and Letters Patent of the United Formuneration, in and to so execute any papers by the dittle in and to the invention of the formula of the formula of the said of the formula	to and any and only thereto, and a for its interest as atom shall hereafte to render all necessary improvements and ASSIGNEE, a hereby transferred.	All extensions, division in the right to all benefit ASSIGNEE, its successor assistance in magness of the said AS is, and applications fits successors, assigns d.  DATE SIGNEI	ons, reists under cessors, cessors, cessors, cessors, cessors, cessors, cessors aking ap SIGNE) or patent and legistant degree seassigning united \$100.000 cessors and legistant degree seasons an	isues, substitut the Internation assigns and leg NEE; plication for an E, its successor it based thereo al representative ment any furthe States Patent an
newals noven presenttainin, igns 2 greened mtificaz dema Nan Nan	is, continuations, or continuations-in-part the fitting for the Protection of Industrial Propentatives, the undersigned agree that the attom AND the undersigned hereby agree to go original, divisional, reissued or extended and legal representatives, and without further out of or related to the said invention; and tessential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and AND the undersigned hereby grants the attom that may be necessary or desirable in our KOffice, for recordation of this document. On the dates indicated aside our signatures:  VENTORS  2 7 3 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6	ereof and/or that claim pricty to the said ASSIGNEE, news of record in said applications. It is a said application of the market a like interest, and Letters Patent of the United Formuneration, in and to so execute any papers by the dittle in and to the invention of the formula of the formula of the said of the formula	to and any and only thereto, and a for its interest as atom shall hereafte to render all necessary improvements and ASSIGNEE, a hereby transferred.	All extensions, division in the right to all benefit ASSIGNEE, its successor assistance in magness of the said AS is, and applications fits successors, assigns d.  DATE SIGNEI	ons, reists under cessors, cessors, cessors, cessors, cessors, cessors, cessors aking ap SIGNE) or patent and legistant degree seassigning united \$100.000 cessors and legistant degree seasons an	isues, substitut the Internation assigns and leg NEE; plication for an E, its successor it based thereo al representative ment any furthe States Patent an
newals noven noves tainin nigns tainin natrificat tainin	is, continuations, or continuations-in-part the fitting for the Protection of Industrial Propentatives, the undersigned agree that the attom AND the undersigned hereby agree to go original, divisional, reissued or extended and legal representatives, and without further out of or related to the said invention; and tessential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and AND the undersigned hereby grants the attom that may be necessary or desirable in our KOffice, for recordation of this document. On the dates indicated aside our signatures:  VENTORS  2 7 3 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6	ereof and/or that claim pricty to the said ASSIGNEE, news of record in said applications. It is a said application of the market a like interest, and Letters Patent of the United Formuneration, in and to so execute any papers by the dittle in and to the invention of the formula of the formula of the said of the formula	to and any and only thereto, and a for its interest as atom shall hereafte to render all necessary improvements and ASSIGNEE, a hereby transferred.	All extensions, division in the right to all benefit ASSIGNEE, its successor assistance in magness of the said AS is, and applications fits successors, assigns d.  DATE SIGNEI	ons, reists under cessors, cessors, cessors, cessors, cessors, cessors, cessors aking ap SIGNE) or patent and legistant degree seassigning united \$100.000 cessors and legistant degree seasons an	isues, substinut the Internation assigns and leg NEE; plication for an E, its successor it based thereo al representative ment any furthe States Patent an

**PATENT** REEL: 024619 FRAME: 0935

**RECORDED: 06/30/2010** 

5)

6)